

Honi School Nursery and Staff Latrines

2 Set of latrines (ECD & teachers) Budget		
Item	Kenya Shillings (KSH)	US Dollars (\$140)
Excavation 2 double units-45 feet	144,000	\$1,028.57
Ant termite poison 2 litre	9,000	\$64.29
Ballast 10 tonnes(5each)	31,000	\$221.43
Sand -14 tonnes	40,600	\$290.00
Cement 40 bags@900	36,000	\$257.14
Stones 600fts (Ndarugo)	63,000	\$450.00
Quarry stones 600 fts	54,000	\$385.71
Timber 6*1 512 fts(62)	31,744	\$226.74
d-10 bars-20	29,000	\$207.14
Timber 3*2 550ft(70)	38,500	\$275.00
Barbed wire roll @6500	6500	\$46.43
Iron sheets 35@3m	63,000	\$450.00
Doors 4@6495	25,980	\$185.57
Binding wires 12kgs @400	4,800	\$34.29
Paint	32,650	\$233.21
Nails 18kgs @350	6,300	\$45.00
transportation	38,000	\$271.43
Tiles and tilling	25,000	\$178.57
Sinks and fixing	45,000	\$321.43
labour	180,000	\$1,285.71
Plans, permits, inspection, misc.	47,800	\$341.43
Community contribution	-50,000	-\$334.00
Project management	180,375	\$1,293.02
Total requested	1,082,249	\$7,758.12